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NOTES:
HORIZONTAL COORDINATE SYSTEM:
NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983 (NAD83), PROJECTED TO THE STATE PLANE COORDINATE
SYSTEM (SPCS), CALIFORNIA ZONE II.  DISTANCE UNITS IN U.S. SURVEY FEET.
VERTICAL DATUM:
SOUNDINGS ARE SHOWN IN FEET AND INDICATE DEPTHS BELOW MEAN LOWER LOW WATER.
THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY
CONDUCTED ON THE DATE INDICATED AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED TO REPRESENT THE
GENERAL CONDITION EXISTING AT THAT TIME.
PLANE GRID, BEARING AND COORDINATES ARE BASED ON THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COORDINATE
SYSTEM,
LAMBERT CONFORMAL PROJECTION, ZONE II NAD 83,
CALIFORNIA, AS DESCRIBED IN SPECIAL PUBLICATION NO. 235, PUBLISHED BY NATIONAL OCEAN
SURVEY.
BASE MAPS ARE USDA NAIP 2010.
*SHOALEST SOUNDING PER QUARTER PER REACH
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THIS PLAN ISSUED FOR
ADVANCE INFORMATION ONLY

PRELIMINARY ISSUE
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DRAWING NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION, ONLY CHANNEL CONDITION AT DATE OF SURVEY.
THE LOCATION OF ALL NAVIGATION AIDS ARE BASED ON
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE U.S. COAST GUARD. BUOY LOCATIONS REPRESENT THE POSITION OF THE SINKER ONLY.
SURVEYED BY THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS.
SOUNDINGS FOR THE OUTSIDE CHANNEL (100FT. WIDE) TAKEN BY FATHOMETER; THE INSIDE CHANNEL (60 FT. WIDE)
TAKEN BY LEADLINE, AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS OF A FOOT.
SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
THE PROJECT DEPTH IS 10 FEET.
VERTICAL CONTROL: 
B.M. "BAKER", COE DISK, 13.98' MLLW NGVD 29 DATUM
HORIZONTAL CONTROL: 
COAST GUARD D-BEACON

0 100 200 30050
Feet

1:6001 inch = 50 feet
Absolute ScaleRelative Scale (ANSI D 22x34)

TIM
OT

HY
 W

. S
HE

BE
ST

A

San Francisco District
450 Golden Gate Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102

Federal Navigation Channel
Shoaling Area
Placement Area
Anchorage Area
Wreck Areaçè Submerged Wreck

G! Angle Point

Beacon, General
¾ Obstruction Point
X
( Navigation Buoy
X
( Navigation Buoy

Contours
-10
-9
-8
-7
-6Shoalest Sounding*!



9.8 8.8 7.6 6.3 5.3 4.6
9.7 8.8 7.3 5.7 4.6 4.0

8.9 7.5 6.0 4.8 4.0
9.9 9.0 7.8 6.2 4.8 3.9

9.79.27.96.35.04.4
10.

5
10.

5
9.89.18.57.46.46.15.4

11.0
11.0
10.5
10.3

9.79.28.77.86.45.65.4

11.2
11.3
11.4
11.3
11.0
10.8
10.7
10.3

9.99.69.08.37.56.35.6

6.69.110.6
11.2
11.4
11.5
11.4
11.3
11.4
11.3
11.2
11.2
10.7
10.09.89.48.98.68.57.66.66.1

7.49.210.711.311.411.511.511.511.411.211.010.610.710.39.89.59.39.18.78.27.36.86.6

8.410.311.011.411.611.611.511.311.110.910.910.710.410.09.79.49.29.29.18.98.37.4

8.29.911.011.411.511.611.611.511.311.110.910.810.610.310.09.69.59.39.28.77.97.3

7.89.910.711.211.611.711.711.611.511.210.910.910.710.310.310.19.89.49.18.67.97.4

7.59.610.611.211.511.711.711.611.511.411.211.010.810.710.410.19.99.99.79.38.88.27.4

7.68.28.58.99.610.210.711.311.611.912.112.211.912.012.012.212.312.312.09.25.4

6.97.58.18.59.09.510.110.510.911.411.611.811.711.711.711.811.912.212.111.48.55.4

7.38.49.49.79.59.610.210.711.111.511.611.711.812.111.911.811.912.112.011.08.34.8

8.49.711.011.811.511.111.011.111.511.811.911.912.012.012.012.012.212.111.610.17.24.7

8.89.39.59.910.410.610.911.311.712.012.212.111.911.811.611.811.611.19.87.55.5

8.38.99.59.910.310.811.211.711.912.112.112.011.711.611.711.411.09.87.5

8.48.89.39.810.310.711.011.611.811.912.011.911.911.911.911.611.210.28.86.9

8.38.99.410.010.310.611.011.511.811.911.911.911.811.711.611.410.99.57.66.2

9.19.49.69.69.910.310.811.211.711.912.011.911.511.511.511.511.410.68.4

8.69.49.89.810.010.210.711.111.311.511.811.811.912.112.112.212.110.88.5

7.28.59.510.110.611.111.411.8
12.112.612.913.113.213.213.012.611.79.6

8.59.910.611.3
12.012.613.113.814.514.714.915.114.914.514.013.110.7

9.911.4
12.7
13.5
14.3
15.0
15.7
16.7
17.4
18.1
18.8
18.9
18.7
17.5
15.0
10.6

12.2
13.3
14.4
15.4
16.2
17.2
18.5
19.7
20.4
20.8
20.0
18.0
14.6
10.1

12.2
13.4
14.3
15.3
16.3
17.2
18.3
19.5
20.1
19.0
15.8
12.19.17.3

9.6
10.2
11.0
11.8
12.7
13.7
14.5
15.6
17.0
17.9
18.1
18.2
18.1
16.5
13.5
10.1

7.27.99.09.9
10.7
11.4
12.1
12.9
13.7
14.6
15.7
16.3
16.3
16.2
15.6
14.2
12.5
10.7

6.97.58.38.99.610.
5

11.
4

11.
7

12.
2

12.
8

13.
7

14.
6

15.
2

15.
5

15.
5

14.
8

13.
5

11.
8

10.
3

6.57.07.88.59.310
.1

10
.9

11.
3

11.
9

12
.4

13
.1

14
.0

14
.8

15
.2

15
.5

15
.2

14
.3

12
.9

11.
6

6.9 7.1 7.8 8.5 9.1 9.8 10
.5

11
.2

11
.7

12
.3

13
.0

13
.7

14
.1

14
.4

14
.2

13
.8

13
.1

11
.7 9.4

7.8 8.2 8.8 9.3 9.9 10
.3

10
.7

11
.2

11
.8

12
.3

12
.8

13
.3

14
.0

14
.5

14
.5

14
.3

12
.9

10
.3 8.3

9.2 9.4 9.6 9.9 10
.3

10
.7 11
.0 11
.5

12
.1

12
.5

13
.1

13
.8

14
.2

14
.0

12
.7 10
.7 8.9

9.1 9.0 9.3 10
.1 10
.9 11
.5 11
.9

12
.2 12
.4 12
.7 13
.1 13
.5 13
.8 13
.8 13
.5 12
.310

.1 10
.8 11
.2 11
.5 11
.7 11
.9

12
.1 12
.2 12
.4 12
.7 13
.2 13
.4 13
.0 12
.6 12
.9 14
.09.5 10
.3 10
.6 10
.9 11.

4 11.
7

12
.0 12
.4 12
.7 13
.1 13
.4 13
.8 14
.1 14
.8 15
.7 16
.3 15
.7

7.9 9.9 11.
3 11.
8 11.
8 11.
6 11.
9 12.
2 12.
4 12.
4 12.
7 14.
0 15.
0 15.
1 15.
0 14.
9 14.
5 13.
3 12.
8

6.9 11.
2 12.
1 12.
0 11.

7 11.
5 11.
4 11.
3 11.
3 11.
4 11.
8 12.
1 12.
6 13.
3 14.
1 14.
8 14.
7 15.
5 15.
3 14.
2 13.
3 12.
6

9.2 10.
6 11.
1 10.
6 10.
1 9.6 9.4 8.8 7.6 7.2 7.8 8.2 8.4 8.3 9.3 11.

2 11.
3 11.
4 11.
4 11.
2 11.
1 11.
4 11.
6 11.
7

6.78.910.611.611.912.412.211.811.711.611.511.311.111.010.810.510.29.99.79.49.18.87.66.5

6.48.710.310.811.111.411.511.511.611.711.811.811.611.411.010.710.29.78.06.45.34.23.3

7.08.69.710.110.511.011.311.511.611.611.611.711.811.611.411.310.910.28.97.05.33.8

7.08.49.510.110.510.710.911.111.311.611.811.811.811.811.811.911.710.89.37.25.0

8.79.610.210.711.011.311.511.812.012.312.312.512.612.512.311.310.08.46.5

8.28.99.910.411.011.512.012.312.612.612.712.813.113.413.212.611.28.76.1

8.69.610.310.711.311.712.012.212.312.412.412.813.012.812.812.912.612.19.5

8.58.99.810.310.911.311.712.012.212.312.212.012.012.112.312.412.311.811.010.18.4

8.09.39.69.910.110.811.211.612.012.012.112.112.112.212.212.212.111.911.59.97.3

35+00

34+00

29+00

28+00

30+00

27+00
31+00

26+00

21+
00

25+00

22
+0

0

20+
00

24
+0

0

19+
00

17
+0

016
+0

0

18
+0

0

23
+0

0

Noyo River
Light 10

Noyo
River
Light 12

47
46

45

41
40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

C10
C11

C12

C13

C17 C18

C19

C20

C21

C22

C23

C24

C25

C26

C27

C28

C29

C30

10
11

12

13

16 17
18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

123°48'10"W

123°48'20"W

12
3°

48
'10

"W

12
3°

48
'20

"W

39°25'30"N

CO
ND

ITI
ON

 S
UR

VE
Y

08
 M

AY
 20

24

Sheet
Reference 

Number
2 of 2

Ch
ec

ke
d B

y:

DI
SC

LA
IM

ER
Ac

ce
ss

 C
on

str
ain

ts:
  T

he
 U

nit
ed

 St
ate

s G
ov

ern
me

nt 
fur

nis
he

s
the

se
 da

ta 
an

d t
he

 re
cip

ien
t a

cc
ep

ts 
an

d u
se

s t
he

m 
wit

h t
he

 ex
pre

ss
un

de
rst

an
din

g t
ha

t th
e U

S 
Go

ve
rnm

en
t m

ak
es

 no
 w

arr
an

tie
s,

ex
pre

ss
ed

, o
r im

pli
ed

 co
nc

ern
ing

 th
e a

cc
ura

cy,
 co

mp
let

en
es

s, 
rea

da
bil

ity,
 us

ab
ilit

y o
r s

uit
ab

ility
 fo

r a
ny

 pa
rtic

ula
r p

urp
os

e o
f th

e
inf

orm
ati

on
 an

d t
he

 da
ta 

fur
nis

he
d. 

 Th
e U

nit
ed

 St
ate

s s
ha

ll b
e

un
de

r n
o l

iab
ility

 w
ha

tso
ev

er 
to 

an
y p

ers
on

 by
 re

as
on

 of
 an

y u
se

ma
de

 th
ere

of.
  T

he
se

 da
ta 

be
lon

g t
o t

he
 G

ov
ern

me
nt.

 Th
ere

for
e t

he
rec

ipi
en

t fu
lly 

ag
ree

s n
ot 

to 
rep

res
en

t th
es

e d
ata

 to
 an

yo
ne

 as
 ot

he
r 

tha
n G

ov
ern

me
nt 

pro
vid

ed
 da

ta.
  T

he
 re

cip
ien

t m
ay

 no
t tr

an
sfe

r
the

se
 da

ta 
to 

oth
ers

 w
ith

ou
t a

lso
 tra

ns
fer

rin
g t

his
 D

isc
lai

me
r.

CORPS OF ENGINEERS U.S. ARMY

VICINITY MAP

q

CA
LIF

OR
NI

A
ME

ND
OC

IN
O 

CO
UN

TY NO
YO

 R
IVE

R

q

0 1 2
Miles

Dis
trib

uti
on

 Li
ab

ility
:  T

he
 da

ta 
rep

res
en

ts 
the

 re
su

lts
 of

 da
ta

co
lle

cti
on

/pr
oc

es
sin

g f
or 

a s
pe

cif
ic 

US
 Ar

my
 C

orp
s o

f
En

gin
ee

rs 
ac

tiv
ity

 an
d i

nd
ica

tes
 th

e g
en

era
l e

xis
tin

g c
on

dit
ion

s.
As

 su
ch

, it
 is

 on
ly 

va
lid

 fo
r it

s i
nte

nd
ed

 us
e, 

co
nte

nt,
 tim

e a
nd

ac
cu

rac
y s

pe
cif

ica
tio

ns
.  T

he
 us

er 
is 

res
po

ns
ibl

e f
or 

the
 re

su
lts

of 
an

y o
f th

e a
pp

lic
ati

on
 of

 th
e d

ata
 fo

r o
the

r th
an

 its
 in

ten
de

d p
urp

os
e.

NOTES:
HORIZONTAL COORDINATE SYSTEM:
NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983 (NAD83), PROJECTED TO THE STATE PLANE COORDINATE
SYSTEM (SPCS), CALIFORNIA ZONE II.  DISTANCE UNITS IN U.S. SURVEY FEET.
VERTICAL DATUM:
SOUNDINGS ARE SHOWN IN FEET AND INDICATE DEPTHS BELOW MEAN LOWER LOW WATER.
THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY
CONDUCTED ON THE DATE INDICATED AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED TO REPRESENT THE
GENERAL CONDITION EXISTING AT THAT TIME.
PLANE GRID, BEARING AND COORDINATES ARE BASED ON THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COORDINATE
SYSTEM,
LAMBERT CONFORMAL PROJECTION, ZONE II NAD 83,
CALIFORNIA, AS DESCRIBED IN SPECIAL PUBLICATION NO. 235, PUBLISHED BY NATIONAL OCEAN
SURVEY.
BASE MAPS ARE USDA NAIP 2010.
*SHOALEST SOUNDING PER QUARTER PER REACH
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THIS PLAN ISSUED FOR
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DRAWING NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION, ONLY CHANNEL CONDITION AT DATE OF SURVEY.
THE LOCATION OF ALL NAVIGATION AIDS ARE BASED ON
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE U.S. COAST GUARD. BUOY LOCATIONS REPRESENT THE POSITION OF THE SINKER ONLY.
SURVEYED BY THE CORPS OF ENGINEERS.
SOUNDINGS FOR THE OUTSIDE CHANNEL (100FT. WIDE) TAKEN BY FATHOMETER; THE INSIDE CHANNEL (60 FT. WIDE)
TAKEN BY LEADLINE, AND ARE SHOWN TO THE NEAREST FOOT AND TENTHS OF A FOOT.
SOUNDINGS ARE BASED ON THE DATUM OF MEAN LOWER LOW WATER AT THE LOCALITY.
THE PROJECT DEPTH IS 10 FEET.
VERTICAL CONTROL: 
B.M. "BAKER", COE DISK, 13.98' MLLW NGVD 29 DATUM
HORIZONTAL CONTROL: 
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